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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney 
CIVIL DIVISION, Litigation Section 

900 King County Administration Building 
500 Fourth Avenue 

Seattle, Washington  98104 

(206) 296-0430  Fax (206) 296-8819 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 

 
TRACY NEIGHBORS AND BARBARA 
NEIGHBORS; ARUL MENEZES AND 
LUCRETIA VANDERWENDE; LAKE 
SAMMAMISH 4257 LLC; HERBERT MOORE 
AND ELYNNE MOORE; TED DAVIS AND 
ELAINE DAVIS; REID BROWN AND TERESA 
BROWN; SHAWN HUARTE AND TRINA 
HUARTE; ANNETTE MCNABB; EUGENE 
MOREL AND ELIZABETH MOREL; VOLKER 
ELSTE AND GAIL UREEL; JOHN R. WARD 
AND JOANNA WARD, AS CO-TRUSTEES OF 
THE WARD HALES LIVING TRUST; YORK 
HUTTON; L. LARS KNUDSEN AND LISE 
SHDO, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
 

v. 
 
 
KING COUNTY, a municipal corporation and 
political subdivision of the State of Washington,   
 

Defendant. 
 

 

 ) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

No. 15-2-20483-1 SEA 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

TO:  THE CLERK OF THE COURT 

 

AND TO:  Plaintiffs above named 

 

AND TO:   John T. Ludlow, attorney for Plaintiffs 

 

 YOU YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take NOTICE that Senior Deputy 

Prosecuting Attorneys David J. Hackett, H. Kevin Wright, Peter G Ramels and Andrew Marcuse, 
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney 
CIVIL DIVISION, Litigation Section 

900 King County Administration Building 
500 Fourth Avenue 

Seattle, Washington  98104 

(206) 296-0430  Fax (206) 296-8819 
 

 

hereby appear on behalf of defendant King County in the above-entitled action, without waiving 

the question of: 

 1. Lack of jurisdiction over the subject matter; 

 2. Lack of jurisdiction over the person; 

 3. Improper venue; 

 4. Insufficiency of process; 

 5. Insufficiency of service of process; 

 6. Failure to state a claim upon which relief may be granted; 

 7. Failure to join a party under Rule 19; and 

 8. Statute(s) of limitation. 

You are hereby further notified that all further papers and pleadings herein, except original 

process, shall be served upon the undersigned attorneys at the address below stated. 

 

Deliver to: 

 

DAVID J. HACKETT 

H. KEVIN WRIGHT 

PETER G. RAMELS 

ANDREW MARCUSE 

CIVIL DIVISION 

500 4th Avenue 

King County Administration Building, Suite 900 

Seattle, Washington 98104-2316 

 

   

 

Dated this 24
th

 day of August, 2015. 

 
 
 
DANIEL T. SATTERBERG 

King County Prosecuting Attorney 

 

 By: s/ David J. Hackett   

 DAVID HACKETT, WSBA #21236 

 Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

 

 By: s/ H. Kevin Wright    

 H. KEVIN WRIGHT, WSBA #19121 

 Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

Case 2:15-cv-01358   Document 2-1   Filed 08/24/15   Page 12 of 24



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3 

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney 
CIVIL DIVISION, Litigation Section 

900 King County Administration Building 
500 Fourth Avenue 

Seattle, Washington  98104 

(206) 296-0430  Fax (206) 296-8819 
 

 

 

 By: s/ Peter G. Ramels    

 PETER G. RAMELS, WSBA #21120 

 Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

 

 By: s/ Andrew W. Marcuse    

 ANDREW W. MARCUSE, WSBA #27552 

 Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

 

 Attorneys for Defendant King County 

 

 King County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office 

 500 Fourth Ave., 9
th
 Floor 

 Seattle, WA.  98104 

 Telephone: (206) 296-8820 / Fax: (206) 296-8819  

 

  Email: david.hackett@kingcounty.gov 

   kevin.wright@kingcounty.gov 

   pete.ramels@kingcounty.gov 

        andrew.marcuse@kingcounty.gov 
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 4 

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney 
CIVIL DIVISION, Litigation Section 

900 King County Administration Building 
500 Fourth Avenue 

Seattle, Washington  98104 

(206) 296-0430  Fax (206) 296-8819 
 

 

DECLARATION OF FILING AND SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on August 24, 2015, I electronically filed the foregoing document 

with the Clerk of the Court using the electronic filing system and sent a copy of the same with 

ABC Messenger Service to be delivered on August 25, 2015 no later than 4:30 p.m. to the 

following: 

John T. Ludlow 

Hanson Baker Ludlow Drumheller P.S. 

2229 112
th

 Avenue NE, Suite 200 

Bellevue, WA 98004 

(425) 454-3374 

jludlow@hansonbaker.com 
   

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States and the State of 

Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 

                    DATED this 24
th

 day of August, 2015 at Seattle, Washington. 

 

 

 

 s/ Kris Bridgman    

 Kris Bridgman, Legal Secretary 

      King County Prosecuting Attorney's Office 
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